## OF PUBLICATION

September 26, 2024

Town of Milton, Regional Municipality of Halton

West of James Snow Parkway, East of Fourth Line, South of Louis St. Laurent, Town of Milton

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Supply and installation of electrical distribution and street lighting system

To the above premises was substantially performed on: August 23, 2024

Date certi cate signed: September 19, 2024

Name of owner: Mattamy (Brownridge) Ltd.

Address for service: 6696 Financial Drive, Mississauga, ON L5N 7J6

Name of contractor: Con-Elco Group

Address for service: 200 Bradwick Drive, Concord, ON L4K 1K8

Name of payment certi er: Over Under Engineering Services Ltd.

Address: 4 Lynch Circle, Guelph, Ontario, N1L 1R5

**Identi** cation of premises for preservation of liens: Part of Lot 7, Concession 5, Geographic Township of Trafalgar

Publication date: September 26, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-97897</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-97897</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice

1 of 1